Page 1
RXMB 1 RXMC 1
(SE940747) (SE940748)
RXMB 2
(SE970874)
Auxiliary relays RXMB 1, RXMB 2
and RXMC 1
1MRK 508 006-BEN

sizes, and they are fixed to the terminal base
with two cross-head screws.
Ordering No., rated voltage, type designation
and the symbol of the relay are printed on the
front area of the protective cover.
Some of the relays are provided with light
emitting diodes (LEDs) for the indication of
activated coils, see ordering table.
All auxiliary relays operate within a range of
80-110% of the rated voltage. If the rated
voltage is given as a voltage range, e.g.
110-125 V, the relays will operate within a
range of 80-110% of each rated voltage
between 110 and 125 V. Permissible tempera-
ture range is given in the data table.
RXMB 1
The RXMB 1 relay is available in different
versions. It is mainly designed for dc supply
and is built up with card-relay units with dif-
ferent contact symbols as shown below. The
contacts are of medium duty type.
Variant A of the RXMB 1 relay is provided
with built-in series resistors giving the relay a
very short pick-up time. This version is suit-
able for use as a quick-operating trip relay.
This relay has one LED per relay unit for
indication of energized coil. The LEDs are
either red or yellow, according to the ordering
table.
Variants B–E of the RXMB 1 relay are avail-
able with a number of different
contact configurations, corresponding to
older types of ABB relays, e.g. like RXMA 1
variant C and RXMM 1 variant B. Variants
B–E have no indications. Some of these vari-
ants are also available for ac supply.
Variant F is drop-out delayed, approx. 1 sec.
RXMB 2
The RXMB 2 has from four to eight relays
internally with two change-over contacts
each. The relays may be used individually or
in parallel for different applications.
The relay is available for standard AC or DC
supplies. The RXMB 2 has a light beige non
transparent polycarbonate cover.
RXMB 2 occupies two seats and can replace
RXMA 2.
RXMC 1
The relay is designed for dc supply and con-
tains two auxiliary relay units. The RXMC 1
relay is available in two versions, one with 2
NO-contacts per relay unit and another with 3
NO-contacts per relay unit. The contacts of
the relays are of heavy duty type.
In the version with 2+2 contacts, the coils are
provided with built-in series resistors giving
the relays a short pick-up time.
The relay has one LED per relay unit for indi-
cation of energized coil. The relay is avail-
able in two variants, one with red LEDs and
the other with yellow LEDs.
Auxiliary relays RXMB 1, RXMB 2 and
RXMC 1
1MRK 508 006-BEN
Page 3
Technical data
Table 1: RXMB 1
Type RXMB 1
variant A
RXMB 1
variant B
RXMB 1
variant C